AIA Document G802 - 2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
New Justice Center - Pct. 4 Date: 12/14/2021 Amendment Number: 004
Pct. 4 (Edinburg) Date: 12/14/2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Hidalgo County ROFA Architects

505 S. McColl Rd. 1007 Walnut Ave.

Edinburg, TX ?’é‘i‘gllle“’ >

78539 >

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
Estimated Cost of Work was $2,865,570 before an Agreement was made with a General Contractor.

Actual Cost of Work is $4,026,100.00, as per Construction Contract with General Contractor ECON [C-21-229-09-07].

Therefore, increase of $1,160,530 [Actual - Estimated]; at 6.5% cost of work, total cost due to ROFA Architects is an
additional $75,434.45.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:
$75,434.45

Schedule Adjustment:
None

SIGNATURES:
Rike Ogden Figueroa Allex Architects Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

nd

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michael Allex, AIA/Principal
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
12/6/2021

DATE DATE

AIA Document G802~ - 2017. Copyright © 2000, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of

Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was 1
produced by AlA software at 09:25:01 CT on 12/06/2021 under Order No.2511473008 which expires on 06/18/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use

only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3F)





